Monthly Expenses ($1,220)

Financial Information
  Initial Equity $312,500

Loans
  Type Debt Term Amort Rate Payment LO Costs
  Fixed $312,500 30 years 30 years 6.50% $1,975

04

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY
Charming Duplex in Vermont Square!
1739 West 53rd Street | Los Angeles, CA 90062

Acquisition Costs
  Purchase Price, Points and Closing Costs $625,000
  Investment - Cash $312,500
  First Loan (Fixed) $312,500

Investment Information
  Purchase Price $625,000
  Price per Unit $312,500
  Price per SF $465.03
  Expenses per Unit ($7,320)

Income, Expenses & Cash Flow
  Gross Scheduled Income $34,200
   Total Vacancy and Credits ($1,026)
   Operating Expenses ($14,639)

  Net Operating Income $18,535
   Debt Service ($23,703)

  Cash Flow Before Taxes ($5,168)

Financial Indicators
  Cash-on-Cash Return Before Taxes -1.65%
  Debt Coverage Ratio 0.78
  Capitalization Rate 2.97%
  Gross Rent Multiplier 18.27
  Gross Income / Square Feet $25.45
  Gross Expenses / Square Feet ($10.89)
  Operating Expense Ratio 44.13%

05

PRO FORMA SUMMARY
Charming Duplex in Vermont Square!
1739 West 53rd Street | Los Angeles, CA 90062

Unit Mix & Annual Scheduled Income
  Type Units Actual Total Market Total
  1+1 2 $17,100 $34,200 $27,600 $55,200
  Totals 2 $34,200 $55,200

Annualized Income
  Description Actual Market
  Gross Potential Rent $34,200 $55,200
   - Less: Vacancy ($1,026) ($1,656)
  Effective Gross Income $33,174 $53,544
   - Less: Expenses ($14,639) ($14,639)
  Net Operating Income $18,535 $38,905
   - Debt Service ($23,703) ($23,703)
  Net Cash Flow after Debt Service ($5,168) $15,202
   + Principal Reduction $3,493 $3,493
  Total Return ($1,675) $18,695

Annualized Expenses
  Description Actual Market
  Building Insurance $2,016 $2,016
  Maintenance $1,710 $1,710
  Misc $1,000 $1,000
  Taxes - Real Estate $7,813 $7,813
  Utilities $2,100 $2,100
  Total Expenses $14,639 $14,639
  Expenses Per RSF $10.89 $10.89
  Expenses Per Unit $7,320 $7,320

Investment Summary
Price $625,000
Year Built 1913
Units 2
Price/Unit $312,500
RSF 1,344
Price/RSF $465.03
Lot Size 5,324 sf
Floors 1
APN 5003-012-014
Cap Rate 2.97%
Market Cap Rate 6.22%
GRM 18.27
Market GRM 11.32

Financing Summary
Loan 1 (Fixed) $312,500
Initial Equity $312,500
Interest Rate 6.5%
Term 30 years
Monthly Payment $1,975
DCR .78

06

UNIT RENT ROLL
Charming Duplex in Vermont Square!
1739 West 53rd Street | Los Angeles, CA 90062

Unit Description Current Rent Pro Forma Rent Comments
1 1+1 $1,400 $2,300

2 1+1 $1,450 $2,300

07

SALE COMPARABLES
Charming Duplex in Vermont Square!
1739 West 53rd Street | Los Angeles, CA 90062

08

SALE COMPARABLES
Charming Duplex in Vermont Square!
1739 West 53rd Street | Los Angeles, CA 90062